Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Department of Skill Development**

Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject Study leave in favour of Mr. Ankit Sharma, Demonstrator, Electronics & Communication Engineering for M. Tech in Electronics & Communication at GCET, Jammu-Revocation thereof.

> Government Order No: 101 JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated:13.12.2022

The Study leave sanctioned vide Government Order No. 20-JK(DSD) of 2022 dated 15.02.2022 in favour of Mr. Ankit Sharma, Demonstrator, Electronics & Communication Engineering for a period for pursuing M. Tech in Electronics & of twelve months Communication at GCET, Jammu, is hereby revoked ab-inito.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No:-DSD-Poly/13/2022

Dated:-13-12-2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Special Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development
- 7. FA/CAO, Department of Skill Development
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 9. Principal, Government Polytechnic, Poonch.
- 10. Concerned official.
- 11. Government Order/Stock file/Incharge website, DSD.

(Harjinder Singh

er Secretary to the Government.